Recommended Fire Hazard Severity Zones February 2025: Phase 2 (with
2007-11 Recommended Very High Severity Zones for comparison).
Includes the following counties:

Alameda, Contra Costa, Del Norte, Humboldt, Marin, Mendocino, Merced, Napa, San
Francisco, San Joaquin, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Solano, Sonoma,
Stanislaus, Yolo.

County Alameda County

(2025)
Berkeley 393 [ 202 [ESENN | 1269
Dublin 1,778 (e M
Fremont o121 [ 3162 |GG |
Hayward 1665 499 [N [
Livermore 2661 [ e03 [N |
Oakland 2,553 | 2,508 [SAEN | 10,838
Pleasanton 2014 [ 3661 [N [ 1216
San Leandro es [ 158 | [N | 203
Unincorporated 2,386 - - | -
Union City 159 [ o006 [N |



County

City Name

Antioch
Brentwood
Clayton
Concord
Danville

El Cerrito
Hercules
Lafayette
Martinez
Moraga
Orinda
Pinole
Pittsburg
Pleasant Hill
Richmond
San Pablo
San Ramon
Unincorporated

Walnut Creek

County

City Name

Crescent City

Unincorporated

Contra Costa County

Moderate
(2025)

552
597
215
913
4,561
146
929
1,668
566
863
928
1,075
269
407
915
73
4,029
5,858
1,956

Del Norte County

Moderate
(2025)

370
2,067




County

City Name

Arcata
Blue Lake
Eureka
Ferndale
Fortuna
Rio Dell
Trinidad

Unincorporated

County

City Name

Corte Madera
Fairfax
Larkspur

Mill Valley
Novato

Ross

San Anselmo
San Rafael
Sausalito
Tiburon

Unincorporated

County

City Name

Fort Bragg
Point Arena
Ukiah
Unincorporated

Willits

Humboldt County

Moderate
(2025)

3,264
81
1,507
296
1,805
736
222
19,245

Marin County

Moderate
(2025)

844
879
817
335
3,577
954
910
3,460
144
1,047
2,914

Mendocino County

Moderate
(2025)

389
735
179
12,564
846




County

City Name

Gustine
Merced

Unincorporated

County

City Name

American Canyon
Calistoga

Napa

St. Helena
Unincorporated

Yountville

County

City Name

San Francisco

County

City Name

Mountain House
Tracy

Unincorporated

Merced County

Moderate
(2025)

62
338

96,348

Napa County

Moderate
(2025)

919
247
1,300
536
8,685

44

San Francisco County

Moderate
(2025)

218

San Joaquin County

Moderate
(2025)

34
386

8,482



County

City Name

Belmont
Brisbane
Burlingame
Colma

Daly City

Half Moon Bay
Hillsborough
Millbrae
Pacifica

Portola Valley
Redwood City
San Bruno

San Carlos

San Mateo
South San Francisco
Unincorporated

Woodside

County

City Name

Cupertino
Gilroy

Los Altos

Los Altos Hills
Los Gatos
Milpitas
Monte Sereno
Morgan Hill
Palo Alto

San Jose
Saratoga

Unincorporated

San Mateo County

Moderate
(2025)

971
662
55
165
773
658
693
207
1,596
1,949
7
454
392
393
276
2,794
2,043

Santa Clara County

Moderate
(2025)

406
1,796
13
2,063
567
1,767
68
950
1,215
5,494
848
10,293




County

City Name

Capitola

Santa Cruz
Scotts Valley
Unincorporated

Watsonville

County

City Name

Benicia
Fairfield

Rio Vista
Suisun City
Unincorporated
Vacaville

Vallejo

County

City Name

Cloverdale
Cotati
Healdsburg
Petaluma
Rohnert Park
Santa Rosa
Sebastopol
Sonoma
Unincorporated

Windsor

Santa Cruz County

Moderate
(2025)

124
3,100
405
4,428
261

Solano County

Moderate
(2025)

3,554
4,120
49
72
9,651
2,710
4,647

Sonoma County

Moderate
(2025)

211
258
780
711
102
8,062
332
235
47,400
829




County

City Name

Newman
Oakdale
Patterson
Riverbank

Unincorporated

County

City Name

Unincorporated

Stanislaus County

Moderate
(2025)

24
122
113
127

45,780

Yolo County

Moderate
(2025)

3,488




